

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

**Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request**

**Date Request Received: 30/05/2019**

**FOI Ref: 9/19\_20**

**Requested Information**

Many thanks for the response to our FOI request.

Please could you answer the following query/queries.

1. Please can I have the actual individual figures for the pay banding. For example 2 x band 7 and 4 x band 6
2. Please can we have the actual figures for each nurse or as a total figure
3. Please can you let me know the hours worked for the 3 x Diabetes Nurse Facilitators.

**Response**

Post	Band	DSN	DNF
		WTE	
1	7	0.5	0.5
2	7	0.5	0.5
3	7	0.5	0.5
4	7	1	
5	7	1	
6	6	0.4	
7	6	1	
8	6	0.6	
9	6	1	
10	6	1	
11	6	0.6	
12	6	1	
Vacant	7	0.55	

1. These figures may be slightly different from the audit report, as we recruited to various posts in May. Some of the posts listed are appointed subject to contract.
2. Our B7s will all be doing some DNF work from the next few months but I have put it as it currently is.
3. We are unlikely to recruit to the vacant post, as will use that funding to alter how we deliver education to a more effective model that will free up the DSNs to do more clinical activity.

**Exemption(s)**

Nil

**Attachment(s)**

Nil

**Date Response Sent: 05/06/2019**